ThinkSystem CD8P Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 SSDs
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem CD8P Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 SSDs, available in capacities up to 12.8TB, are
general-purpose yet high-performance NVMe PCIe Gen 5 SSDs. They are engineered for greater
performance and endurance in a cost-effective design, and to support a broader set of workloads. Now with
SED encryption as standard, these drives help ensure data security, even when the drive is removed from
the server.
The CD8P SSDs are available in the 2.5-inch form factors.

Part number information
The following table lists the part numbers and feature codes for ThinkSystem servers.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
Vendor part
number
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A93888 C0ZM ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 CD8P 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
KCD8DPUG1T60
4XB7A93889 C0ZL ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 CD8P 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
KCD8DPUG3T20
4XB7A93890 C0ZK ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 CD8P 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
KCD8DPUG6T40
4XB7A93891 C0ZJ ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 CD8P 12.8TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
KCD8DPUG12T8
E3.S 1T hot-swap drives
4XB7A95510 C3P7 ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4 HS
SSD
KCD8DPJE1T60
4XB7A95511 C3P8 ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4 HS
SSD
KCD8DPJE3T20
4XB7A95512 C3P9 ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4 HS
SSD
KCD8DPJE6T40
4XB7A95513 C3PA ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 12.8TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4 HS
SSD
KCD8DPJE12T8
E3.S 1T trayless drives
4XB7A95514 C2VK ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
Trayless SSD
KCD8DPJE1T60
4XB7A95515 C2VL ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
Trayless SSD
KCD8DPJE3T20
4XB7A95516 C2VM ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
Trayless SSD
KCD8DPJE6T40
CTO only C2VN ThinkSystem E3.S CD8P 12.8TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
Trayless SSD